

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT  
HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.**

**WRIT PETITION No.31192 of 2015**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>S.l. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	<b>20.08.2025</b>	<p><b><u>SK, J</u></b> No representation for the petitioner(s). Post after three (3) weeks under the caption '<b>For Dismissal</b>'. List on 10.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SK,J</u></p> <p>trr</p>	